
191 

SUBCHAPTER B—COMPETITION AND ACQUISITION 
PLANNING 

PART 1805—PUBLICIZING 
CONTRACT ACTIONS 

Subpart 1805.3—Synopses of Contract 
Awards 

Sec. 
1805.303 Announcement of contract awards. 

AUTHORITY: 51 U.S.C. 20113(a) and 48 CFR 
chapter 1. 

SOURCE: 61 FR 40543, Aug. 5, 1996, unless 
otherwise noted. 

Subpart 1805.3—Synopses of 
Contract Awards 

1805.303 Announcement of contract 
awards. 

(a)(i) In lieu of the threshold cited in 
FAR 5.303(a), a NASA Headquarters 
public announcement is required for 
award of contract actions that have a 
total anticipated value, including 
unexercised options, of $5 million or 
greater. 

[80 FR 36720, June 26, 2015] 

PART 1806—COMPETITION 
REQUIREMENTS 

Subpart 1806.2—Full and Open 
Competition After Exclusion of Sources 

1806.202 Establishing or maintaining alter-
native sources. (NASA supplements para-
graphs (a) and (b)). 

AUTHORITY: 51 U.S.C. 20113(a) and 48 CFR 
chapter 1. 

SOURCE: 61 FR 40545, Aug. 5, 1996, unless 
otherwise noted. 

Subpart 1806.2—Full and Open 
Competition After Exclusion of 
Sources 

1806.202 Establishing or maintaining 
alternative sources. (NASA supple-
ments paragraphs (a) and (b)). 

(a) The authority of FAR 6.202 is to 
be used to totally or partially exclude 
a particular source. 

[61 FR 40545, Aug. 5, 1996, as amended at 69 
FR 21762, Apr. 22, 2004] 

PART 1807—ACQUISITION 
PLANNING 

Subpart 1807.72—Acquisition Forecasting 

Sec. 

1807.7200 Policy. 

1807.7201 Definitions. 

AUTHORITY: 51 U.S.C. 20113(a) and 48 CFR 

chapter 1. 

SOURCE: 61 FR 47068, Sept. 6, 1996, unless 

otherwise noted. 

Subpart 1807.72—Acquisition 
Forecasting 

1807.7200 Policy. 

(a) As required by the Business Op-

portunity Development Reform Act of 

1988, it is NASA policy to— 

(1) Prepare an annual forecast and 

semiannual update of expected con-

tract opportunities or classes of con-

tract opportunities for each fiscal year; 

(2) Include in the forecast contract 

opportunities that small business con-

cerns, including those owned and con-

trolled by socially and economically 

disadvantaged individuals, may be ca-

pable of performing; and 

(3) Make available such forecasts to 

the public. 

(b) The annual forecast and semi-

annual update are available on the 

NASA Acquisition Internet Service 

(http://www.hq.nasa.gov/office/procure-

ment/forecast/index.html). 

[69 FR 21763, Apr. 22, 2004, as amended at 80 

FR 36720, June 26, 2015] 

1807.7201 Definitions. 

Class of contracts means a grouping of 

acquisitions, either by dollar value or 

by the nature of supplies and services 

to be acquired. 

Contract opportunity means planned 

new contract awards exceeding the 

simplified acquisition threshold (SAT). 

[61 FR 47068, Sept. 6, 1996, as amended at 80 

FR 36720, June 26, 2015] 



192 

48 CFR Ch. 18 (10–1–24 Edition) Pt. 1808 

PART 1808—REQUIRED SOURCES 
OF SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

AUTHORITY: 51 U.S.C. 20113(a) and 48 CFR 

chapter 1. 

SOURCE: 61 FR 47073, Sept. 6, 1996, unless 

otherwise noted. 

Subpart 1808.8—Acquisition of 
Printing and Related Supplies 

1808.870 Contract clause. 

The contracting officer shall insert 

the clause at 1852.208–81, Restrictions 

on Printing and Duplicating, in solici-

tations and contracts where there is a 

requirement for any printing, and/or 

any duplicating/copying in excess of 

that described in paragraph (c) of the 

clause. 

PART 1809—CONTRACTOR 
QUALIFICATIONS 

Subpart 1809.1—Responsible Prospective 
Contractors 

Sec. 

1809.104–4 Subcontractor responsibility. 

1809.105–2 Determinations and documenta-

tion. 

Subpart 1809.2—Qualifications 
Requirements 

1809.206 Acquisitions subject to qualifica-

tion requirements. 

1809.206–1 General. 

Subpart 1809.4—Debarment, Suspension, 
and Ineligibility 

1809.403 Definitions. 

Subpart 1809.5—Organizational and 
Consultant Conflicts of Interest 

1809.505–4 Obtaining access to sensitive in-

formation. 

1809.507 Solicitation provisions and con-

tract clause. 

1809.507–2 Contract clause. 

AUTHORITY: 51 U.S.C. 20113(a) and 48 CFR 

chapter 1. 

SOURCE: 61 FR 47075, Sept. 6, 1996, unless 

otherwise noted. 

Subpart 1809.1—Responsible 
Prospective Contractors 

1809.104–4 Subcontractor responsi-
bility. 

Generally, the Canadian Commercial 

Corporation’s (CCC) proposal of a firm 

as its subcontractor is sufficient basis 

for an affirmative determination of re-

sponsibility. However, when the CCC 

determination of responsibility is not 

consistent with other information 

available to the contracting office, the 

contracting officer shall request from 

the CCC and any other sources what-

ever information is necessary to make 

the responsibility determination. 

Upon request, CCC shall be furnished 

the rationale for any subsequent deter-

mination of nonresponsibility. 

1809.105–2 Determinations and docu-
mentation. 

(a) The contracting officer shall pro-

vide written notification to a prospec-

tive contractor determined not respon-

sible, which includes the basis for the 

determination. Notification provides 

the prospective contractor with the op-

portunity to take corrective action 

prior to future solicitations. 

[76 FR 72328, Nov. 23, 2011] 

Subpart 1809.2—Qualification 
requirements 

1809.206 Acquisitions subject to quali-
fication requirements. 

1809.206–1 General. (NASA supple-
ments paragraph (b) and (c)) 

(c) If an offeror seeks to demonstrate 

its capability, both the product and the 

producer must meet the established 

standards. 

[61 FR 47075, Sept. 6, 1996, as amended at 69 

FR 21763, Apr. 22, 2004] 

Subpart 1809.4—Debarment, 
Suspension, and Ineligibility 

1809.403 Definitions. 

For purposes of FAR subpart 9.4 and 

this subpart, the Deputy General Coun-

sel is the ‘‘debarring official,’’ the 


		Superintendent of Documents
	2024-12-31T14:07:52-0500
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




